ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700239-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR	RDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	
	PATEN	ITS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ie	s):
Jay C. Brinkmeyer Thomas D. Rhodes Christoph L. Schmitz		HEWLETT-I 20555 SH 2 Houston, TX		F <b>ĆOMPANY,</b> L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	_Yes <b>≭</b> No	Additional name(	s) and address(es) attached?	□Yes ⊠No
■ Assignment	Change o	of Name	Security Agreement	□Joint
Other				
Execution Date(s): 4/4/07; 4/5/07; 4/6/07  4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a ne  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No.: 11697717		on, execution dat April 7, 2007	le of the application is:	
Confirmation No.: 6918	B. Patent N			
	D. I otom II	O.(3).		
Additional numbers attached? NO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	dence	7. Total Fee (3  Enclose  X Authori	or of applications and patents 7 CFR 3.41): \$40.0  ed  zation to be charged to dep	00
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.				copy is a true
Mark D. Trenner	Mak I.	Ironner	April 7, 2	2007
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	April 7, 2	
Total number of pages includin	g covershee	et, attachments, a	and documents:5	
Documents to be recorded (including Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,	Director of t			

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700239-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest, including the right entitled:	t of priority, in, to and under an a	application for Letters Patent of the United Stat	es
Systems and Methods For Updat	ting Field Replaceable Units		
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF TH		
Filling Date: 4-7-200	Z Applica	ation No.: 11697717	
P's), divisionals, and renewale of a Patent of the United States and o reissues, or reexaminations, or extending I/we additionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC, its suc-	ind substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto which ensions of said Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in my/ cessors, assigns, nominees or le	and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C n for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letten n may be granted thereon or therefore; and a four name for Letters Patent in any country, to the legal representatives, to the full end of the term	ers ny be or
		eissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the	ne
same would have been held and er	rijoyed by me/us had this assignm	hent, and transfer not been made;	. 17
we have not executed and will not that I/ws will, each time a request it necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all know betters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPI enforce, for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses where the patent is provided the patent is provid	execute any agreement in conflicis made, and without undue delay the title to said invention(s) or in assigns, nominees or legal reprin facts respecting said invention at proceedings, to sign all lawful proceedings, to sign all lawful proceedings, to sign all lawful proceedings, assigns, not the proper patent protection for said which may be incurred by me/us the and request the Commissioner or countries foreign to the United to HPDC, as assignee of the elevation of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to thorney docket number and title	rey the entire interest herein assigned, and that of herewith, and I/we further covenant and agrey, execute and deliver all such papers as may I improvement(s), said application and said Letteresentatives, and I/we agree to communicate u(s) or improvement(s), said application and sapapers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional rightful oaths and declarations, and generally minees and legal representatives to obtain an aid invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and in lending such cooperation and assistance at of Patents and Trademarks of the United Stated States whose duty it is to issue patents of states whose duty it is to issue patents of the Letters Patent of the United States which may in accordance with the terms of this assignment in incoordance with the terms of this assignment in incoordance with the terms of this assignment in incoordance with the terms of this assignment in accordance with the terms of this accordance with the terms of this accordance with the terms of the united States which may accord to the united State	ee be to aid ls, to all are es ay at.
been made known to them by the t			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IM  JAY C. B. Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Jay C. Brinkmeyer Inventor's Typed Name	ve hereunto set my/our hand(s) and		
Myc. a. m	Comme	Date Assignment Signed	
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Jay C. Brinkmeyer		Same	
Inventor's Typed Name	ы принять принять на продружения в стал в ниналиш ма <b>леция</b> в нинализация в недательности.	Date Application Signed	
2.			
State of	ì		
	) ss.:		
County of	j ,		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Jay C. Brinkmeyer who is persona	ลแน
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
		Noticy Public	
	Page ↑ of 2	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	ା କଥାଲେ ଅଧାର		

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700239-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Thomas DA	hoder	m/1/m/1/-	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	- 8000	Date Assignment Signed	)
		word y roung inner it digited	
Thomas D. Rhodes		Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
Court 5	) 55.1		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Thomas D. Rhodes	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba- assignment to be his/her free act an	sis of satisfactory evidence to be t dideed.	he person who acknowledged the f	oregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Survivored Consti	
invesions digitalute (deat)		Date Assignment Signed	
Christoph L., Schmitz		Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	ì		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Christoph L. Schmitz	who is personally
	sis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the f	
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
		Data Analysis Circuit	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	# - / 2005 COM NOT COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF	Date Application Signed	
State of		•	
Service and Service	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared		who is personally
	sis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the li	
		Notary Public	
		My Connertesion Expires:	
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

APR-05-07 THU 01:19 PM

FAX NO.

P. 05

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700239-1

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seaf(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Thomas D. Rinodes		Same
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	j	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires.
Clweste L Sch Inventor's Signatury (Scal)	inito-	4/5/2007 Date Assignment Signed
Christoph L. Schmitz	10 0 0 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Same
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
County of	) ss.; \	
*	paragraphy appaged	Obstable 1 Cabacita and a construction
known or proved to me on the basis	, personally appeared	Christoph L. Schmitz who is personally ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument or the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument or the person who is personally the person who is personally the personal true the person who is personally the personal true the person who is personally the personal true the personal true the the personal true the the t
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	to person who detriewisages the foregoing matternerit o
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		E/S. 40.5. (A)
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
<i>-</i> .		· • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of	1	
	) ss.:	
County of	ý	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notice Public
	D 2-40	My Commission Expires;
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator F.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_ 200700239-1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, live hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed	
Thomas D. Rhodes		Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared of satisfactory evidence to be t	Thomas D. Rhodes who is no person who acknowledged the foregoing in:	
assignment to be his/her free act and o			
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires;	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	and a great section of the section o	Date Assignment Signed	
Christoph L. Schmitz	to delicit delicitation depression, appropriate the second contraction of the second contraction	Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		Data Application Signed	
State of	1		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Christoph L. Schmitz who is	s personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged the foregoing in	
assignment to be his/her free act and o	leed.		
		Notary Fuelic	
		My Commission Expines:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	**************************************	Date Assignment Signed	
Dana Allina			
Telel A. Hamsen	7	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Cate Approation aigned	
State of	<b>\</b>		
	) ss.:		
County of	)	Man.	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Pater A. Hansen whoi	s personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged the foregoing in	
		Notary Public	
	Page 2 of 2	My Corumission Expires:	
Rev 10/06a (Assignment)	1 490 2 01 2		

**PATENT REEL: 019137 FRAME: 0375** 

**RECORDED: 04/07/2007**